

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Don Ness, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309 or Amy Norris, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-4312

DATE: 07/25/2011

SUBJECT: First Street West to close for one day street project

BY: Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator

First Street West to close for one day street project

[Duluth, MN] – The City of Duluth Street Maintenance crews will be closing off the section of West First Street, between 40th Ave West and 46th Ave West on Wednesday, July 27, 2011. The project is part of the City's Street Improvement Program to improve up to 100 miles of streets over 5 years. Crews will be capping the street and should finish the work in one day.

The street will be closed to thru traffic but businesses will still be accessible.

###